2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

- 1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student's program.□
- *Note:* A minimum charge of \$270.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the Summer Session.
- 2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
- 3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (ACORN/ROSI).
- 4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ACORN/ROSI invoice.
- 5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS. The two sessions are:

- 1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
- Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
- 2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed)
Table 2	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed)
	Destand 9 Destand Stream Condensus Commun
Table 3	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
Table 4	Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
Table 5	PhD Information Studies
Table 6	Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
r	
Table 7	M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design
Table 8	MA in Child Study & Education, M. Education, M. of Teaching in Elementary &
	Secondary Education
Table 9	M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
	M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
Table 10	M. Engineering
Table 11	M. Engineering Full-time Extended
Table 12	M. Environmental Science
r	
Table 13	M. Finance (20-month)
Table 14	M. Financial Economics

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 15	M. Financial Insurance
Table 16	M. Financial Risk Management
Table 17	M. Forest Conservation
Table 18	M. Forest Conservation Full-time Extended
Table 19	M. Global Affairs
Table 20	M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
Table 21	M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science-Bioethics, Master of Health Science - Health Administration
Table 22	M.Health Science (Medical Radiation Science 2-Yr, Speech-Language Pathology, and Translational Research), M.Sc. OT & PT
Table 23	M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
Table 24	M. Health Science (Radiation Sciences) - 3 Yr
Table 25	M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program
Table 26	M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12-Month Advanced Standing Option
Table 27	M. Information
Table 28	M. Laws
Table 29	Global Professional Masters of Law
Table 30	M. Management in Innovation
Table 31	M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program (Summer Start)
Table 32	M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Fall Start
Table 33	M. Mathematical Finance
Table 34	M. Museum Studies
Table 35	M. Music - Composition
Table 36	M. Music - Performance
Table 37	M. Nursing
	M.Sc. Applied Computing
Table 38	M.Sc. Applied computing

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES							
Table 40	M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)						
Table 41	M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)						
I 							
Table 42	M.Sc. Planning, M. Urban Design Studies						
Table 43	M.Sc. Sustainability Management						
Table 44	M. Public Health, M.Sc. Community Health						
Table 45	M. Public Policy						
Table 45							
Table 46	M. Social Work (Summer Start)						
	M. Social Work (Summer Start)						
Table 47	M. Social Work (Fall Start)						
Table 48	M. Studies in Law						
Table 49	M. Visual Studies						
Table 50	Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies						
Table 51	Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner						
I							
Table 52	Diploma, Professional Accounting						
Table 53	Diploma, Social Service Administration						

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)									
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$3,234.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,622.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
Full-time	\$3,234.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,916.21	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.				
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	ial Students				
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
0.5	\$3,234.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,622.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
1.0	\$6,468.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,856.07	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.				

Table 2 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)										
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes					
Part-time	\$3,234.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$3,683.30	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
Full-time	\$3,234.00	\$533.07	\$204.00	\$3,971.07	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.					
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	ial Students					
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes					
0.5	\$3,234.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$3,683.30	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
1.0	\$6,468.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$6,917.30	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.					

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 3	Table 3 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$3,234.00	\$180.74	\$204.00	\$3,618.74	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
Full-time	\$3,234.00	\$461.62	\$204.00	\$3,899.62	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.				
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	ial Students				
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes				
0.5	\$3,234.00	\$180.74	\$204.00	\$3,618.74	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
1.0	\$6,468.00	\$180.74	\$204.00	\$6,852.74	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.				

Table 4	Doctor of Education (Ed. D)							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes		
	Part-time	\$4,729.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,117.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice 		
	Full-time	\$4,729.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,411.71	on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoropto.ca		
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students			
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes		
	0.5	\$4,888.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,276.57	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice		
	1.0	\$9,777.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$10,165.07	on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at <u>http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca</u>		

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 5	Table 5 PhD Information Studies								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSI ON	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$3,234.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,622.07	enrolment in spec circumstances. C	additional ancillary fees levied for ific courses or for individual heck your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. bout UHIP can be viewed at			
Full-time	\$3,234.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,916.21		entlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	ial Students				
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total		Notes			
0.5	\$3,234.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,622.07	enrolment in spec circumstances. C	additional ancillary fees levied for ific courses or for individual neck your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. bout UHIP can be viewed at			
1.0	\$6,468.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,856.07	http://www.stud	entlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			

Table 6	Table 6 Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$3,234.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,622.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
Full-time	\$3,234.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,916.21	http://www.stud	entlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	ial Students				
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total		Notes			
0.5	\$3,234.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,622.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROM Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
1.0	\$6,468.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,856.07	http://www.stud	entlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 7	M. Architec	M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$6,276.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,664.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice 			
	Full-time	\$6,276.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$6,958.21	on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca.			
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$6,276.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,664.07	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice			
	1.0	\$12,552.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$12,940.07	on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife_utoronto.ca			

Table 8	MA in Child	MA in Child Study & Education, M. Education, M. of Teaching in Elementary &							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$4,888.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,276.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 			
	Full-time	\$4,888.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,570.71	 Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$4,888.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,276.57	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.			
	1.0	\$9,777.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$10,165.07	 Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 9	M. Biotechr	M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)							
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees		University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session	Full-time	\$41,610.00	\$1,816.19	\$204.00	\$43,630.19	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session	Full-time	\$40,460.00	\$1,816.19	\$204.00	\$42,480.19				

Table 10	M. Engineer	ing				
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017- 2018 Fall-Winter	Part-time	\$7,617.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$8,005.07	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Session	Full-time	\$7,617.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$8,299.21	circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$7,405.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,793.57	viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca /cie/uhip.
2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$7,405.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$8,087.71	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017- 2018 Fall-Winter	0.5	\$7,617.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$8,005.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Session	1.0	\$15,234.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$15,622.07	circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca /cie/uhip.
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or	0.5	\$7,405.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,793.57	
2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$14,811.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$15,199.07	

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 11	M. Engineer	ring Full-time	Extended					
	Program Fee - Degree Students							
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes		
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or 2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$3,871.95	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$1 551 16	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 		
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$3,585.30	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$4,267.51			
Admitted in the 2015 Summer Session or 2015-2016 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$3,319.95	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$4,002.16			

Table 12	M. Environr	mental Science	•						
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$6,124.50	\$180.74	\$204.00	\$6,509.24	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 			
	Full-time	\$6,124.50	\$461.62	\$204.00	\$6,790.12	 Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$6,124.50	\$180.74	\$204.00	\$6,509.24	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
	1.0	\$12,249.00	\$180.74	\$204.00	\$12,633.74				

Table 13	M. Finance	M. Finance (20-month)						
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees		University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes		
	Full-time	\$8,140.50	\$478.21	\$204.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 		

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 14	M. Financia	M. Financial Economics							
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$6,786.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,174.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
	Full-time	\$6,786.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$7,468.21				

Table 15	M. Financia	I Insurance				
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Full-time	\$7,087.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$7,769.71	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2</i>)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$7,087.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,475.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$14,175.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$14,563.07	

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 16	M. Financia	M. Financial Risk Management							
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees		University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	Full-time	\$9,056.25	\$478.21	\$204.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			

Table 17	M. Forest C	onservation				
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$4,599.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,987.07	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,599.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,281.21	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall-	Part-time	\$2,508.75	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$2,896.82	
Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$4,534.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,216.71	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	0.5	\$4,599.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,987.07	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$9,198.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,586.07	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall-	0.5	\$4,534.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,922.57	
Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$9,069.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,457.07	

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 18	M. Forest C	onservation Fu	ull-time Extende	d	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or 2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	\$2,805.30	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,487.51	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session	\$2,634.30	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,316.51	
Admitted in the 2015 Summer Session or 2015-2016 Fall- Winter Session	\$2,508.75	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,190.96	

Table 19	M. Global A	M. Global Affairs							
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes				
	\$5,425.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$6 107 71	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				

Table 20	M. Health I	M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)						
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or 2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	\$3,401.70	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$4,083.91	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session, or Earlier	\$3,239.25	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,921.46				

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 21	M. Health II	nformatics (Re	gular Stream),	Master of Healt	h Science-Bioet	hics,		
	Master of H		- Health Admini					
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students							
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes		
	Part-time	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 		
	Full-time	\$4,461.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,143.21			
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students			
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes		
	0.5	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 		
	1.0	\$8,922.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,310.07			

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 22		•		nce 2-Yr, Speec	h-Language Pat	hology,			
	and Transla		ch), M.Sc. OT & I						
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
	Full-time	\$4,461.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,143.21				
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
	1.0	\$8,922.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,310.07				

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 23	M. Health S	cience (Clinica	I Biomedical En	gineering)		
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$6,732.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,120.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$6,732.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$7,414.21	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$6,426.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,814.07	
2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$6,426.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$7,108.21	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	0.5	\$6,732.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,120.07	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$13,464.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$13,852.07	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed a http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or	0.5	\$6,426.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,814.07	
2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$12,852.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$13,240.07	

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 24	M. Health S	cience (Radiat	ion Sciences) -	3 Yr		
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$3,048.45	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,436.52	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session Fu	Full-time	\$3,048.45	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,730.66	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$2,902.95	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,291.02	
2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$2,902.95	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,585.16	
Admitted in the 2015 Summer Session or 2015-2016 Fall-	Part-time	\$2,764.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,152.57	-
Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$2,764.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$3,446.71	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	0.5	\$3,048.45	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,436.52	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$6,096.90	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,484.97	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed a http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or	0.5	\$2,902.95	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,291.02	
2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$5,805.90	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6,193.97	
Admitted in the 2015 Summer Session or 2015-2016 Fall-	0.5	\$2,764.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,152.57	
Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$5,529.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,917.07	

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 25	M.Industria	I Relations & I	Human Resource	es - Two Year Pi	rogram	
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$4,999.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,387.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	Full-time	\$4,999.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,681.71	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$4,999.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,387.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$9,999.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$10,387.07	

Table 26	M.Industria	M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12-Month Advanced Standing Option						
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees		University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes		
12-Month Advanced	Part-time	\$7,423.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,811.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 		
Standing Option	Full-time	\$7,423.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$8,105.71			

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 27	M. Informat	tion				
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$4,999.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,387.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	Full-time	\$4,999.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,681.71	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$4,999.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,387.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$9,999.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$10,387.07	

Table 28	M. Laws					
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$5,487.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,875.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	Full-time	\$5,487.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$6,169.21	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$5,487.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,875.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$10,974.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$11,362.07	

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 29	Global Prof	Global Professional Masters of Law						
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes		
	Full-time	\$8,404.50	\$478.21	\$204.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 		

Table 30	M. Manager	nent in Innova	ation			
			le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$7,063.50	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$7,512.80	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	Full-time	\$7,063.50	\$533.07	\$204.00	\$7,800.57	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$7,063.50	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$7,512.80	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$14,127.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$14,576.30	

Table 31	M. Manager	A. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program (Summer Start)						
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes			
Year 1	\$51,640.00	\$1,534.01	\$204.00	\$5337801	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 			
Year 2	\$51,160.00	\$1,534.01	\$204.00	\$52,898.01	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
Year 3	\$16,890.00	\$470.23	\$204.00	\$17,564.23				

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 32	M. Manager	ment and Profe	essional Accoun	ting (MMPA) Pro	ogram - Fall Start
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Year 1	\$7,674.00	\$1,534.01	\$204.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Table 33	M. Mathema	atical Finance			
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	\$48,000.00	\$478.21	\$204.00		1) Fee billing and fee inquiries for this program are handled by the Program Office. Refund schedules and account information on the Student Accounts website do not pertain to this program.

Table 34	M. Museum	Studies							
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$4,851.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,239.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your 			
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,851.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,533.21	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall-	Part-time	\$4,806.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,194.07				
Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$4,806.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,488.21				
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	0.5	\$4,851.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,239.07	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your			
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$9,702.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$10,090.07	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall-	0.5	\$4,806.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,194.07				
Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$9,612.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$10,000.07				

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 35	M. Music - C	Composition				
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	Full-time	\$4,461.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,143.21	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$8,922.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,310.07	

Table 36	M. Music - F	Performance				
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	Full-time	\$4,461.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,143.21	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$8,922.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,310.07	

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 37	M. Nursing					
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$7,044.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,432.07	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$7,044.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$7,726.21	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall-	Part-time	\$6,723.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,111.07	
Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$6,723.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$7,405.21	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2017	0.5	\$7,044.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,432.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Summer Session or 2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$14,088.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$14,476.07	
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or	0.5	\$6,723.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,111.07	
2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$13,446.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$13,834.07	

Table 38	M.Sc. Appli	M.Sc. Applied Computing							
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes				
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or 2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	\$4,138.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$4,820.71	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session, or Earlier	\$3,949.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$4,631.71					

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 39	M.Sc. Biome	edical Commu	nication						
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees <i>(Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$5,116.50	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$5,565.80	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your 			
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$5,116.50	\$533.07	\$204.00	\$5,853.57	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall-	Part-time	\$7,063.50	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$7,512.80	-			
Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$4,974.00	\$533.07	\$204.00	\$5,711.07				
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	0.5	\$5,116.50	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$5,565.80	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your			
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$10,233.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$10,682.30	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall-	0.5	\$4,974.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	204.00 \$5,423.30				
Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$9,948.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$10,397.30				

Table 40	M.Sc. Ecolo	M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)							
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$6,468.00	\$755.60	\$204.00	\$7,427.60	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
Full-time	\$21,560.00	\$1,480.78	\$204.00	\$23,244.78					

Table 41	M.Sc. Healt	M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)							
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$3,234.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,622.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. Full-time students should refer to the Summer Start refund 				
Full-time	\$21,560.00	\$1,480.77	\$204.00		schedule, and part-time students should refer to the standard graduate student refund schedule.				

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 42	M.Sc. Plann	ing, M. Urban	Design Studies			
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	Full-time	\$4,461.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,143.21	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$8,922.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,310.07	

Table 43	M.Sc. Susta	M.Sc. Sustainability Management							
		Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total		Notes			
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or 2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	\$4,498.50	\$533.07	\$204.00	\$5,235.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session, or Earlier	\$4,374.00	\$533.07	\$204.00	\$5,111.07					
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or	0.5	\$4,498.50	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$4,947.80	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your 			
2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$8,997.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$9,446.30	invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at			
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall-	0.5	\$4,374.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$4,823.30	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$8,748.00	\$245.30	\$204.00	\$9,197.30				

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 44	M. Public H	ealth, M.Sc. Co	mmunity Health	า		
	-	Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	idents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes	
Part-time	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 	
Full-time	\$4,461.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,143.21	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.	
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	ial Students	
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes	
0.5	\$4,461.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,849.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolme specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check you invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 	
1.0	\$8,922.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,310.07	2) Information about Only Can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.	

Table 45	M. Public Po	olicy				
	-	Tab	le A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.	
	\$5,647.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$6,329.71		
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$5,647.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$6.035.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
	1.0	\$11,295.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$11,683.07	

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 46	M. Social Work (Summer Start)								
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$4,248.00	\$755.60	\$204.00	\$5,207.60	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
	Full-time	\$28,320.00	\$1,480.77	\$204.00	\$30,004.77				

Table 47	M. Social Work (Fall Start)									
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$4,248.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,636.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
	Full-time	\$4,248.00	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$4,930.21					
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students					
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1)</i>	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$4,248.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,636.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
	1.0	\$8,496.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$8,884.07					

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 48	M. Studies	in Law								
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes					
Part-time	\$3,712.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,100.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 					
Full-time	\$3,712.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$4,394.71						
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students					
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes					
0.5	\$3,712.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$4,100.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 					
1.0	\$7,425.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,813.07						

Table 49	M. Visual St	M. Visual Studies								
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (<i>Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$4,672.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,060.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
	Full-time	\$4,672.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,354.71					
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students					
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> <i>2)</i>	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$4,672.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,060.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
	1.0	\$9,345.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,733.07					

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 50	Diploma, Ad	dvanced Studie	es in Informatio	n Studies						
	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$4,999.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,387.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
	Full-time	\$4,999.50	\$478.21	\$204.00	\$5,681.71					
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students					
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$4,999.50	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$5,387.57	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
	1.0	\$9,999.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$10,387.07					

Table 51	Diploma, Po	Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner							
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes				
Admitted in the 2017 Summer Session or 2017-2018 Fall- Winter Session	\$9,335.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,723.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				
Admitted in the 2016 Summer Session or 2016-2017 Fall- Winter Session, or Earlier	\$8,910.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$9,298.07					

Table 52	Diploma, Professional Accounting									
	Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees		University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes				
	Full-time	\$14,750.00	\$478.21	\$204.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 				

2017 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 53	Table 53 Diploma, Social Service Administration								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2017 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (<i>Note 1</i>)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	Full-time	\$3,381.00	\$478.21	\$204.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
		Table B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2017 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$3,381.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$3,769.07	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 			
	1.0	\$6,762.00	\$184.07	\$204.00	\$7,150.07				